4 “‘t‘ﬁ_“"‘—?ﬁ‘

Ay,

s
345

Rt

P e

Telephone (505) 748-2205

L & M DRILLING, INC. — 0Oil Well Drilling Contractors

February 14, 1990

TXO Production Corporation
900 Wilco Bldg.
Midland, TX 79701

Re:

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviati
captioned well.

DEPTH

238"

705"
1217
1680"
2153"
2652
3107
3245
3404"

Very truly yours,

ke

B. N. Muncy Jr.
President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF EDDY

The foregoing was acknowle
day of February, 1990.

P.O0.BOX 470 / ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

Yates Federal #10

1680' FNL & 660' FEL
Sec. 18, T20S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

on Survey for the above

DEVIATION

1/4°

1 3/4°
lO
1/2°

1 1/4°
2 1/4°
20

2 3/4-°
2 1/4°

§
§

dged before me this 14th

TP Maddaaadd a a0,

OFFICIAL SEAL
REGINIA L. GARNER

L33,
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW MEXICO
NOTARY BOND FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE

My Commission Expires _8-30-9.2_




