

L & M DRILLING, INC. — Oil Well Drilling Contractors

P. O. BOX 470 / ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

February 14, 1990

TXO Production Corporation 900 Wilco Bldg. Midland, TX 79701

> Re: Yates Federal #10 1680' FNL & 660' FEL Sec. 18, T20S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION
238'	1/4°
705'	1 3/4°
1217'	1°
1680'	1/2°
2153'	1 1/4°
2652'	2 1/4°
3107'	2 °
3245	2 3/4°
3404'	2 1/4°

Very truly yours,

nmo

B. N. Muncy Jr. President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF EDDY § §

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 14th day of February, 1990.

farner ma NOTARY PUBLIC

